

# FRIENDS OF HANCOCK'S RESOLUTION



#### **EVENT PARTICIPANT'S AGREEMENT**

This agreement is between The Friends of Hancock's Resolution and an "event participant" (a person, group or business setting up a table to demo, display or sell their goods at Hancock's Resolution Historic Farm Park, a satellite park of Fort Smallwood Park, Recreation and Parks, Anne Arundel County, Maryland).

Event							
Date:	Set up Time:		Time of Event:	То			
Type of Operation (please provide a description)							
	Exhibit:						
Cluivi	Zimen.	D differentiation.					
Business or Group Name: (if applicable)							
Contact Person:							
City:		State:	_ Zip Code:				
Mobile Phone No	o:						
Phone No. 2:							
Email Address: _							
Liability Insurance Information (if applicable)							
Company Name:							
Policy No:							
Expiration date of	of coverage:						



### FRIENDS OF HANCOCK'S RESOLUTION



#### **EVENT PARTICIPANT'S AGREEMENT**

Whereas EVENT PARTICIPANT desires to secure from the Hancock's Resolution certain privileges for conducting Event or concession operations at the time set forth upon the premises known as HANCOCK'S RESOLUTION.

Now, therefore, this agreement witnesses that Hancock's Resolution hereby grants EVENT PARTICIPANT the exclusive right to occupy the portion of the premises described below, the purpose hereinafter set forth upon the terms described below, and the EVENT PARTICIPANT hereby agrees to abide by and fully perform all of the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The portion of Hancock's Resolution premises shall be limited to an area number which will be assigned, the approximate size of which will be based on the EVENT PARTICIPANT's request for the purposes of demonstrating, selling or displaying goods, wares, etc. The EVENT PARTICIPANT shall be restricted to the area designated and assigned to the EVENT PARTICIPANT by Hancock's Resolution. All physical equipment, wares, etc. must be contained within the assigned area unless EVENT PARTICIPANT receives written approval from Hancock's prior to the event.
- 2. The period during which the EVENT PARTICIPANT shall exercise its privileges under this agreement is described on page one (1) under "CONTRACTED TIME" and "SET UP TIME".
- 3. The EVENT PARTICIPANT shall be solely responsible for collection and payment of any Federal, State, or Local Taxes, including sales, amusement, admissions, or receipts taxes, which may be collectable or payable by reason of its activities under this agreement.
- 4. The EVENT PARTICIPANT shall supply its own cash box, change and all other necessary physical equipment including but not limited to wire, string, tape, signs, scissors, tacks, nails, chains, electricity, heavy duty extension cords, tables, table coverings, chairs, etc.; Hancock's Resolution shall not supply any of the above.
- 6. The EVENT PARTICIPANT is responsible for setting up and taking down its own display. The EVENT PARTICIPANT shall remove all its personal property upon termination of its occupancy and shall leave the premises occupied in a clean, litter-free condition.
- 7. The EVENT PARTICIPANT agrees to identify and save harmless Anne Arundel County, MD, Anne Arundel County Recreation and Parks, and Friends of Hancock's Resolution, its officers, agents, and employees from any and all claims, causes of action and suits arising, occurring or resulting from any personal injury or damage to or loss of property of any nature caused by, arising out of or in any way connected with the exercises of the EVENT PARTICIPANT, it's officers, agents and employees, of the privileges herein granted.
- 8. The privileges herein granted may not be assigned or sublet.
- 9. Hancock's Resolution or any of its agents or employees shall have access to premises occupied by the EVENT PARTICIPANTS at all times.



## FRIENDS OF HANCOCK'S RESOLUTION



#### **EVENT PARTICIPANT'S AGREEMENT**

10. Hancock's Resolution reserves the right to refuse entry on premises or sale of any merchandise that is deemed, in the discretion of Hancock's Administration unacceptable, inappropriate, or in conflict with provision (5) of the agreement.

# 11. IN CASE OF ANY DISPUTE, THE DECISION OF HANCOCK'S SHALL BE FINAL, AND BINDING ON ALL PARTIES, INCLUDING ANY DECISION TO TERMINATE THIS AGREEMENT AND TO RE-OCCUPY THE PREMISES AT ANY TIME.

- 12. In the event of breach of any of the conditions of this agreement, the EVENT PARTICIPANT shall not be permitted to participate as an EVENT PARTICIPANT in any further event at Hancock's Resolution.
- 13. For the purpose of this agreement, the representative of Hancock's Resolution shall be the President or Vice President of Friends of Hancock's Resolution.
- 14. For the purpose of this agreement, the EVENT PARTICIPANT must verify that they are able to enter into this agreement on behalf of the EVENT PARTICIPANT's Company.

AS WITNESS the execution of the Agreement this Day of		20	
EVENT PARTICIPANT's Signature:			
EVENT PARTICIPANT's Printed Name:			
Accepted by (Signature):	_ Date:	/	_/
Accepted by (Printed Name):	Date:	/	_/